

## TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY <u>NARSINGARH, AGARTALA</u>

E-mail: tja.agt2014@gmail.com / Website: http://tja.tripura.gov.in

F.1 (70)-TJA/Trg. /Judge/2019-2023/5937-44

Dated, Agartala, the 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.

## N\_O\_T\_I\_F\_I\_C\_A\_T\_I\_O\_N

In partial modification of the earlier Notification No. F.1 (70)-TJA/Trg./Judge/2019-2023/ 4475-82 dated 02.09.2023 of Tripura Judicial Academy, Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, vide approval dated 21.12.2023 has been pleased to nominate Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura (Judge In-charge of Judicial Education and Training) to participate in the Training Programme **"National Convention for Senior High Court Justices: Strengthening Fiscal and Administrative Protocols in the High Courts" (P-1399)** scheduled to be held on **13<sup>th</sup> & 14<sup>th</sup> April, 2024** at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

This is as per the communication vide no. NJA/Dir./P-1399/2023/3484, dated 09.12.2023 of the Hon'ble Director National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

(Hrishikesh Chakrabarti) Director <u>Tripura Judicial Academy</u>

## Copy for information to: -

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, T. Amarnath Goud, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice, A. Lodh, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala (Judge In-charge of Judicial Education and Training).
- 4. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 5. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala with request to upload the Notification in the website of the High Court of Tripura and the website of Tripura Judicial Academy.

## Also copy for information to: -

- The Director, National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. This refers to their letter No. NJA/Dir./P-1399/2023/3484, dated 09.12.2023, Fax- +917552696766, +917552696904, E-mail: <u>director.nja@nja.gov.in/</u> <u>njabhopal@nja.gov.in/</u> <u>bhopal.nja@nic.in</u>.
- 2. The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy India, Bhadbhada Road, P.O.-Suraj Nagar, Bhopal-462 044 (M.P.), 0755-2432561-562 / Fax: 0755-2696856, E-mail: nja@nja.gov.in / registraradmin@nja.gov.in/ registrarosd@nja.gov.in.

Sd/-

Director <u>Tripura Judicial Academy</u>